Department of . .
Natural Resources Monthly Air Pollution Control Program Summary Report
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. Missouri Division of Environmental Quality
J

For ALL REGIONS - 07/16/2013 to 08/15/2013

Number of Complaints Received RE:

Asbestos 11
Burning 35
Fugitive Dust 14
Odors 27
Particulate 9
Toxics 1
Other 16

Of the above, 24 complaints involved multiple emissions.

Total of Complaints Received.. 83

Number of Investigations of Complaints:

Received during report period. 53
Received prior to report period. 9
Total number of investigations completed: 62
Number of formal notices of violation issued.: 4
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note: "Comp. Info" refers to complainant information. This is

? DE I‘jﬂ rime nt {Jf the information the department receives from the complainant
5] NE tural RES-'D UICEs ana{ seeks to accjurately reﬂeyct the natu're of the allegattq{l as it
was made. Those statements of allegations do not neccessarily
Monthly Air Pollution Control Program Detail Report reflect the legal standard upon which inspections would be
made.

| Recvd Date >= 07/16/2013 | Recvd Date <= 08/15/2013 | Investigation Date >= 07/16/2013 | Investigation Date <= 08/15/2013 | Program=Air Pollution Contr

Inspection  Date Suspected Source INSP
Region Date Received Owner/Operator City County Name Type of Complaint Initials NoOV
KCRO 2013-08-15 2010-08-24 Bobby Gale Smith Rushville Buchanan Open Dumps / Littering / Burning

Comments administratively closed

Comp. No. 6747 Comp. Info. Complainant is concerned about three lots owned by Ms. Smith that have household trash accumulating on it. Trash was blowing off the property.
Complainant has spoken to health department and planning and zoning and they were not able to help. Complainant indicated that trash was removed
and dumped on another property. Complainant states that the owner also burned trash in the ditch adjacent to the property and on the property.

KCRO 2013-07-25 2013-06-13 Cale Seymour Knob Noster Holt Fugitive Dust SN KCR2013081

Comments AnNOV and NOEE will be issued for the violations of the Construction Permit and the Fugitive dust.
Comp. No. 15622 Comp. Info. Caller claims that between 7:30 and 8:00 am on Thursday, June 13, 2013, his house, which is immediately downwind of the facility, was bombarded

with cement dust from Southside Red-E Mix near Knob Noster, MO. He has called this concern in at least six other times when the dust was bad and is
extremely frustrated that Cale Seymour, the owner, has not changed his procedures.

Additionally, the caller stated that Mr. Seymour routinely dumps waste concrete all over the property without proper containment or a washout basin.
Southside Red-E Mix holds a water pollution permit, #MO-G491057 as well.

Air Pollution and Water Pollution should conduct a joint inspection.

KCRO 2013-07-25 2013-06-19 Cale Seymour Knob Noster Johnson Fugitive Dust SN KCR2013081

Comments An NOV and NOEE will be issued for the violations of the Construction Permit and the Fugitive dust.

Comp. No. 15737 Comp. Info. Concerned party states that the facility had excessive dust emissions this morning. Dust was seen being emitted between the truck and discharge
chute during loading. This dust was not as bad as other times, but the dust was still leaving the west side of the property.

KCRO 2013-07-24 2013-07-12 Korn Harvesting and Hauling LL  Amoret Bates Air Odors SN

Comments No violations were found during the investigation

Comp. No. 15908 Comp. Info. The concern party states that the odor is really bad today. The lagoon is full and you can see the solids on the lagoon.

KCRO 2013-07-24 2013-07-15 Korn Harvesting and Hauling, LL  Amoret Bates Air Odors SN

Comments No violations were found during the investigation

Comp. No. 15929 Comp. Info. Concerned party states that the odors from the A. F. Stanfill Lagoon are still very strong. Odors are constant. The odors are especially strong today
according to the CP.
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Inspection  Date Suspected Source INSP
Region Date Received Owner/Operator City County Name Type of Complaint Initials NoOV
KCRO 2013-07-18 2013-07-15 Lee’s Summit Resource Recove Lee's Summit Jackson Air Odors Cw
Comments No violations of the Missouri Air Conservation Commission Regulations were observed during the investigation
Comp. No. 15930 Comp. Info. Odors from mulch production are overpowering to nearby residents and resulting in heavy flies in neighborhood.
KCRO 2013-08-19 2013-07-16 E and S Quarries Holden Johnson Fugitive Dust SN

Comments | arrived at the site and since it had not rained in over a week | was looking for indications of fugitive dust on the vegetation and trees. No dust was noticed on any vegetation on or off
the property. | then went and talked to the operator of the quarry. They had all of their required documentation. | also told him the day we received the complaint and according to

records they were crushing road grade rock that day. He said that when they make that stuff he is positive no dust is leaving the property. They were not crushing rock the day | was
there and no emissions were observed.

No further actions required.

Comp. No. 16216 Comp. Info. Concerned party states that the dust has not improved since the last investigation. Itis so bad, that he has to wear a dust mask to mow. Seems to

happen about every day from 7am to 4pm. The dust appears to be coming from the crusher. The dust can be seen from the road, but it is easier to
observe from the east while driving west

KCRO 2013-07-17  Jackie Fisk, owner Savannah Andrew Fugitive Dust SN
Comments

Comp. No. 15963 Comp. Info. Caller reports a lot of dust being generated by the quarry operations, including haul roads that is blowing off site.

KCRO 2013-07-17 2013-07-17 Dan Mainard Holden Johnson Burning cw

Comments Violations of the Missouri Air Conservation Commission Regulations were documented. KCRO will issue a Letter of Warning for the violations.

Comp. No. 15965 Comp. Info. Dan Mainard set approximately 15 railroad ties on fire this morning. The fire was reported to the Johnson County fire department. Fire Chief Miller
contacted Mr. Mainard and informed him the ties are prohibited from being burned. Mr. Mainard gave the fire department permission to enter his

property and extinguish the fire. Chief Miller reported the fire lasted approximately 15-20 minutes. Reportedly, Mr. Mainard recently purchased the
property and discovered the ties during some landscaping.

KCRO 2013-07-19  Blue River WWTP Kansas City Jackson Air Odors / Treatment Plant Operation DG
Comments
Comp. No. 15964 Comp. Info. The air quality near the pollution plant at 1435 & Hawthorne is releasing a horrible breath taking odor. Whatever is being released can not be good for

the health of anyone passing or working in the area. This has been much worse in the last week. Please do something about it!
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Inspection  Date Suspected Source INSP
Region Date Received Owner/Operator City County Name Type of Complaint Initials NoOV
KCRO 2013-07-19 Warrensburg Johnson Air Odors / Toxics cw
Comments
Comp. No. 15966 Comp. Info. CP called to report an operation located at Business 50 Highway and Lowell Street is painting musical equipment and other things from 5:00pm to
7:00pm, five days a week and the smell from the place is almost unbearable.
KCRO 2013-07-24 2013-07-22 Korn Harvesting and Hauling, LL Amoret Bates Air Odors SN
Comments No violations were found during the investigation.
Comp. No. 15985 Comp. Info. Concerned party states that the odors from the A. F. Stanfill Lagoon are still very strong. Odors are constant. The odors are especially strong today

according to the CP. He lives 200 yards east of the lagoon and this is the first time he has complained and believes it is time for him to get the odors in
control. He cannot go into his yard without being overwhelmed by the odors.

KCRO 2013-08-07 2013-07-24 Brian Staggs Agency Buchanan Burning SN

Comments No action is necessary because there was no evidence of any illegal burning.

Comp. No. 16029 Comp. Info. This email is being sent by the request of the Agency, MO Board of Trustees. The Board has received complaints from more than one party regarding
burning late at night in the village.

The complaints received indicate that Brian Staggs of 103 Main Street, Agency, MO has been burning insulation off of copper wires during nighttime
hours on more than one occasion. He allegedly also has a burn pit on his property that he keeps covered when not in use.

The Board is forwarding this information to you for two reasons. 1. We do not have the resources nor personnel to investigate this matter. 2. We

promised you that we will make every effort to educate and enforce your regulations within our community. In fact, our mayor had to ask a resident to
extinguish a yard waste fire this past weekend.

KCRO 2013-08-06 2013-07-29 Korn Harvesting and Hauling LL  Amoret Bates Air Odors SN

Comments A NOEE will be issued for the violation of 10 CSR 10-6.165 Restriction of Emission of Odors, which states “No person may cause, permit, or allow the emission of odorous matter in
concentrations and frequencies or for durations that odor can be perceived when one (1) volume of odorous air is diluted with seven (7) volumes of odor-free air for two (2) separate
trials not less than fifteen (15) minutes apart within the period of one (1) hour. This odor evaluation shall be taken at a location outside of the installation’s property boundary.” An

exception does include “the odorous matter from the feeding, breeding and management of livestock or domestic animals or fowl,” but this lagoon would not meet that definition
because it is waste from an industrial plant.

Comp. No. 16028 Comp. Info. The concern party states that the odor is really bad today. The lagoon is full and you can see the solids on the lagoon.
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KCRO 2013-08-06 2013-07-30 Korn Harvesting and Hauling, LL  Amoret Bates Air Odors SN

Comments A NOEE will be issued for the violation of 10 CSR 10-6.165 Restriction of Emission of Odors, which states “No person may cause, permit, or allow the emission of odorous matter in
concentrations and frequencies or for durations that odor can be perceived when one (1) volume of odorous air is diluted with seven (7) volumes of odor-free air for two (2) separate
trials not less than fifteen (15) minutes apart within the period of one (1) hour. This odor evaluation shall be taken at a location outside of the installation’s property boundary.” An

exception does include “the odorous matter from the feeding, breeding and management of livestock or domestic animals or fowl,” but this lagoon would not meet that definition
because it is waste from an industrial plant.

Comp. No. 16046 Comp. Info. Concerned party states that the odors from the A. F. Stanfill Lagoon are still very strong. Odors are constant. The odors are especially strong today
according to the CP. He lives 200 yards east of the lagoon and this is the first time he has complained and believes it is time for him to get the odors in
control. He cannot go into his yard without being overwhelmed by the odors. He had guest over to his property and they could not use his yard.

KCRO 2013-08-01 2013-07-30 APAC — Cameron Quarry (#53) Cameron Dekalb Fugitive Dust cw

Comments Atthe time of the investigation the facility was not in compliance with permit to construct #022012-009 section 3(D) of attachment AA-Best Management Practices. The KCRO wiill
issue a Letter of Warning for the violation.

Update and maintain records of watering activities and make them available to the department upon request.

Comp. No. 16047 Comp. Info. Caller is concerned with the amount of dust coming from the Cameron quarry owned by APAC.

KCRO 2013-08-01 2013-07-30 APAC — Cameron Quarry (#53) Cameron Dekalb Fugitive Dust CW

Comments Atthe time of the investigation the facility was not in compliance with permit to construct #022012-009 section 3(D) of attachment AA-Best Management Practices. The KCRO will
issue a Letter of Warning for the violation.

Update and maintain records of watering activities and make them available to the department upon request.

Comp. No. 16054 Comp. Info. Caller reports his car is covered with dust when he leaves from work nearby. Dust typically blows to the northeast of the plant. Caller started noticing the
dust after APAC moved portable rock crushers onto the site towards the end of June.

KCRO 2013-08-01 2013-07-31 Unknown — First name possibly  Kansas City Jackson Burning / Particulate MC

Comments Referred to Kansas City Health Department Air Quality Program.

Comp. No. 16088 Comp. Info. She is burning insulation to get to the copper wires inside of it in her front yard daily. The smoke & awful smell goes all through the area. The fire
department or police will do nothing. Burning is illegal supposedly, but that black stuff is not good to burn into our air.
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Inspection  Date Suspected Source INSP
Region Date Received Owner/Operator City County Name Type of Complaint Initials NoOV
KCRO 2013-08-06 2013-08-05 Korn Harvesting & Hauling—A.  Amoret Bates Air Odors SN

Comments A NOEE will be issued for the violation of 10 CSR 10-6.165 Restriction of Emission of Odors, which states “No person may cause, permit, or allow the emission of odorous matter in
concentrations and frequencies or for durations that odor can be perceived when one (1) volume of odorous air is diluted with seven (7) volumes of odor-free air for two (2) separate
trials not less than fifteen (15) minutes apart within the period of one (1) hour. This odor evaluation shall be taken at a location outside of the installation’s property boundary.” An

exception does include “the odorous matter from the feeding, breeding and management of livestock or domestic animals or fowl,” but this lagoon would not meet that definition
because it is waste from an industrial plant.

Comp. No. 16175 Comp. Info. Caller reports that she and her kids went outside today to swim and the smell was overwhelming. She had heard from other residents about how bad
the odors were, but today was the first day she noticed it at her house. She states that she lives about 1 mile south of the lagoon.

KCRO 2013-08-08 Gary Altman Lincoln Benton Burning cw

Comments

Comp. No. 16176 Comp. Info. Caller reports RP has been burning for the last couple of weeks. The remains of a log cabin that burned down a few years ago are being burned in a

burn pile on the property. Tires are also being burned on the property. There is a pile of material piled up right now and is ready to burn. Note: Mike
Gagnon of this office was recently in this area for another concern.

KCRO 2013-08-08 Ray Burning / Air Odors DG

Comments

Comp. No. 16177 Comp. Info. A neighbor was burning something that smells like wires and barrel on the night of Sunday August 4th, 2013, at about 9:30 PM.

KCRO 2013-08-12  Southside Red E Mix Knob Noster Johnson Fugitive Dust SN

Comments

Comp. No. 16217 Comp. Info. Caller states that the dust continues to be bad from the plant and is either causing or aggravating health issues. Facility releases dust whenever they

feel like. Caller believes situation will not improve as long as the plant is in business.

KCRO 2013-08-15 2013-08-12 Wayne Lamb, dba Sedalia Steel Sedalia Pettis Asbestos / Burning DG
Comments Building owner was advised that an asbestos inspection and notification are required when demolishing or renovating an existing commercial building.

Comp. No. 16437 Comp. Info. An Environmental Specialist from the APCP Asbestos program noticed a large warehouse building that had been partially demolished. Photos were
sent by e-mail to the KCRO Air Pollution Unit Chief and to Dee Ann.
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KCRO 2013-08-19 2013-08-15 Korn Harvesting & Hauling—A.  Amoret Bates Air Odors SN

Comments A NOEE will be issued for the violation of 10 CSR 10-6.165 Restriction of Emission of Odors, which states “No person may cause, permit, or allow the emission of odorous matter in
concentrations and frequencies or for durations that odor can be perceived when one (1) volume of odorous air is diluted with seven (7) volumes of odor-free air for two (2) separate
trials not less than fifteen (15) minutes apart within the period of one (1) hour. This odor evaluation shall be taken at a location outside of the installation’s property boundary.” An

exception does include “the odorous matter from the feeding, breeding and management of livestock or domestic animals or fowl,” but this lagoon would not meet that definition
because it is waste from an industrial plant.

Comp. No. 16304 Comp. Info. Concerned party states that the odors from the A. F. Stanfill Lagoon are still very strong. Odors are constant. The odors are especially strong today

according to the CP. He lives 200 yards east of the lagoon and this is the first time he has complained and believes it is time for him to get the odors in
control. He cannot go into his yard without being overwhelmed by the odors.

NERO 2013-07-16  Unknown Jefferson City Cole Burning / Open Dumps / Asbestos MH

Comments

Comp. No. 15927 Comp. Info. Two unknown males demolished a trailer home and burned some of the debris. Caller is concerned wastes are not being properly disposed. Majority of
the demolition occurred over 4th of July, but activity continues.

NERO 2013-07-16 2013-07-16 Rays Service Center Moberly Randolph Burning SB

Comments |ssue a Letter of Warning for burning of railroad ties and brush from land clearing within the city limits of Moberly. Require a response letter and a clean-up and proper disposal of the
railroad ties within 30 days. Submit receipts documenting proper disposal.

Comp. No. 15937 Comp. Info. Caller states someone is burning on north Morley Street near the 5 & Drive (drive-in movie theatre). Not sure what the person is burning but may not be
vegetative waste.

NERO 2013-07-19 2013-07-18 Cargill Portland Callaway Air Odors DB

Comments Class |l AFO, not regulated. No violation. Unable to contact.

Comp. No. 15949 Comp. Info. Caller reports that severe odors are coming from the irrigation of fields using hog waste from the Cargill CAFO (hogs) near Highway K and County Road

4057 in Callaway County. Caller stated that he knew we could not do anything to them for odors as he had talked with DNR before, but he would like us
to contact the facility to inform them we had received the complaint.

| was unable to find any Cargill facility in the area using MOEIS and the electronic files.
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NERO 2013-07-19 2013-07-18 John Sutton Fayette Howard Open Dumps / Asbestos PM

Comments Violation of the Missouri Solid Waste Management Law Section 260.210.1.(1) RSMo.
Letter of Warning issued. Required 30 days to remove non-clean fill materials and dispose of at permitted landfill or transfer station.

Provided factsheets: Managing Residential Waste; Managing Recovered Materials; Managing Construction & Demolition Waste; Facts on Open Burning Under Missouri Regulations.

Comp. No. 15953 Comp. Info. Complainant of below concern called back, stated that he had observed a loader on site and fresh dirt. Stated that he was concerned that the remains
of the building with asbestos siding had been buried.

ACE# 15893

Caller states someone burned down a vacant house on Wednesday, July 3, 2013. The house may have contained asbestos and the debris is currently
located inside the basement. The owner may soon push soil over top of the debris. The caller is worried about possible runoff down the hill and into a

local stream.

NERO 2013-07-19  Steves Builders Hardware Milan Sullivan Burning / Open Dumps / Used Oil SB

Comments

Comp. No. 15997 Comp. Info. Caller states that Steves Builders Hardware has a burn site near a pond behind their business. States that they burn all kinds of stuff, including tires,
pallets, shingles, trash, and other materials, and then pushes the waste into the water to fill in the pond. States they change oil and dump the used oil
onto the ground within 50 feet of the pond. States that this has been occurring for over 5 years, at least the entire length of his employment with them.
States that Truitt Dirt Works was allowed to dump & burn materials at this location.
Owner Steve Leppin, Manager Derek Leppin.
Caller is a disgruntled former employee who states he was wrongfully terminated.

NERO 2013-07-19  Truitt's Dirtwork Milan Sullivan Burning / Open Dumps / Used Oil SB

Comments

Comp. No. 15998 Comp. Info. Caller states that Steves Builders Hardware has a burn site near a pond behind their business. Tony Truitt with Truitt Dirt Works was allowed to dump &

burn materials at this location.
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NERO 2013-07-31 2013-07-29 Joshlin Yoder Leonard Shelby Burning / Open Dumps / Asbestos CB

Comments Violation of the Missouri Open Burning Regulation 10 CSR 10-6.145(3). Require Mr. Joshlin Yoder to remove the remaining waste from the site within 30 days and take it to a
permitted landfill or recycling business. Provide receipts documenting proper disposal. Submit a response letter indicating awareness of requirements within 30 days.

Comp. No. 16042 Comp. Info. Caller states that Merlin Yoder and his two sons have bulldozed, burned, and buried a painted barn near Leonard. States that the smoke was still

coming out of the ground. States that rumor is that they will burn and do the same with a brick house on the premises next. Equipment still on site,
bury site visible from road.

NERO 2013-07-30 Larry Bowling Green Pike Burning SB
Comments
Comp. No. 16053 Comp_ Info. Incident Date: 7/29/2013 7:40:00 PM

Report Origin: Anonymous

Additional Information: Caller is reporting a fire with black smoke near railroad tracks and business 54 near the Second Chances Thrift store and also by
some storage lockers. Caller refused to contact the local fire department.

EER contacted local police (only local telephone number found in that area) and they responded but noted the fire was outside city limits so they
contacted the local sheriff who stated they were previously contacted by the landowner who stated he would be performing a controlled burn that
evening.

On 7/30/2013, at 0900 hours, EER contacted Don Nache with the Pike County Volunteer Fire Department who went to the property and spoke with the
owner, Larry. He noted there was no evidence of any illegally burned substances.

NERO 2013-08-09 2013-08-05 Farmland Foods Milan Sullivan Air Odors CB
Comments No odor violation found on August 9, 2013.
On August 14, 2013, | inquired with Mr. Mike Keith, Plant Environmental Manager at Farmland Foods, about the odor on August 2, 2013. | asked if the plant was doing any sort of

maintenance activities that would allow for stronger odors. Mr. Keith stated he would look back through the maintenance log and get back with me. On August 16, 2013, Mr. Keith
stated he was unable to find any event or condition that relates to the complaint on August 2nd.

Comp. No. 16141 Comp. Info. At 12:51 p.m. on August 2, 2013, the caller reports that odors from the Farmland Foods Packing plant were very strong at the Dollar General Store in
Milan. Odors were described as terrible and like burned hair.

NERO 2013-08-07  Irvin Zimmerman Memphis Scotland Asbestos / Burning / Open Dumps DB

Comments

Comp. No. 16114 Comp. Info. Caller reported demolition of three buildings at the northeast corner of the square in Memphis and asked if the department had received demolition

notification. Caller reports the structures are being demolished and hauled to a farm west of town and dumped into a pit. Caller reports demolition waste
is currently being burned.
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NERO 2013-08-09 2013-08-09 Steve Whiteside Trenton Grundy Burning / Open Dumps CB

Comments Violation of Missouri Solid Waste Management Law 260.210.1 and Missouri Open Burning Regulation 10 CSR 10-6.145(3). Require Mr. Whiteside to remove the waste and ashes

from the site within 30 days and take it to a permitted landfill. Provide receipts documenting proper disposal. Submit a response letter indicating awareness of requirements within 30
days.

Comp. No. 16140 Comp. Info. Caller states the Amish are burning a pile of C&D waste behind the greenhouses on 16th Street. Caller states the Trenton Fire Chief was onsite and told
them to extinguish the fire.

NERO 2013-08-09 2013-08-09 Terra Renewal Services Callao Macon Air Odors CB

Comments No odor violation found.

Comp. No. 16142 Comp. Info. The caller reports odors have been very strong from the land application of waste by Terra Renewal Services. They have had to keep the Air
Conditioning on even though the weather has been nice. It was very bad on Sunday morning. They were spreading two miles north of me. They are
knifing in the material and unloading into a container from tanker trucks at the site. Odors make it hard to breathe.

NERO 2013-08-09 2013-08-09 Terra Renewal Services Callao Macon Air Odors CB

Comments No odor violation found.

Comp. No. 16143 Comp. Info. The caller reports that she has had very strong odors coming from the land application taking place in her neighborhood. The odors are so strong that
you can't stand it. It is worse in mornings.

NERO 2013-08-12 Michael Eugene McElhaney Callao Macon Burning / Open Dumps CB

Comments

Comp. No. 16161 Comp. Info. According to "New Incident 1308111325DLK in MEERTS":

Incident call date: 8/11/13
Incident call time: 1:25:00 PM
Callao fire Chief, Tyler Hall, reports he responded to a concern of black smoke from a fire at 21240 Greyhound Street south of Callao. Upon arrival

Chief Hall questioned the property owner/responsible party as to what was burned. The responsible party told Chief Hall he burned six four-foot pieces
of creosote poles as well as coated wire.

Chief Hall will be out of town the week of August 12, 2013, but will pass the information on to Assistant Chief Paul Murphy. Asst. Chief Murphy can be
contacted at 660-676-9336 if needed.
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NERO 2013-08-13 2013-08-13 Terra Renewal Services Callao Macon Air Odors DB

Comments No violation of the Missouri Odor Rule found during onsite investigation.

Comp. No. 16165 Comp. Info. The caller reports that odors are very strong at their residence this morning. Odors have been bad all summer. They are especially bad when the winds
are calm.

NERO 2013-08-13  Phil Wilson LLC Mexico Audrain Fugitive Dust / Asbestos PM

Comments

Comp. No. 16169 Comp. Info. Caller states contractor is currently demolishing the old railroad station in Mexico. Caller states that although a water truck is onsite, water is not being
sufficiently applied. Caller states dust is currently leaving the property boundaries. Caller is also concerned contractor has not submitted demolition
notification.

NERO 2013-08-14  Unknown Columbia Boone Burning DB

Comments

Comp. No. 16198 Comp. Info. Caller reports that a neighbor is burning trash in a burn barrel, causing a nuisance. Burns usually twice a week, smolders for long periods of time.
Waste may just be household waste, one pair of tennis shoes identified. Residents are a young adult couple, names unknown. If it is legal to burn,
requested we ask residents to be more considerate with smoke emissions.

NERO 2013-08-14 2013-08-14 Midway Enterprises Inc. Columbia Boone Burning / Open Dumps JC

Comments Violations of the Missouri Solid Waste Management Law and the Missouri Air Conservation Commission Regulations were determined at the property. The NERO will issue a LOW to
Midway Enterprises Inc. as a result of the violations observed. JC

Comp. No. 16205 Comp. Info. An anonymous caller stated that around 1530 on August 14, 2013, there was construction and demolition waste being burned behind the Midway Expo
Center and Antique Store.

NERO 2013-08-16 2013-08-15 Murphy-Brown Whitetail Unionville Putnam Air Odors CB

Comments No violation found.
Letters will be sent to Mr. Brian Paulsen, Director of EHS at Murphy Brown, and to Ms. Melody Torrey, Complainant, explaining the findings of the investigation.
Comp. No. 16199 Comp. Info. Caller states very bad odors coming from Whitetail all week long.
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SERO 2013-07-23 2013-07-15 UNKNOWN Caruthersville Pemiscot Burning / Asbestos RP

Comments There was no evidence of demolition burning in the 1200 block of Truman. There was no evidence that 2 homes were demolished on Truman Street.
Pemiscot County does not have a County Road 360 where the alleged illegal demolition waste disposal was occurring.

No further action.

Comp. No. 15899 Comp. Info. Burning 2 houses with shingles and siding on them. Left message on voice mail.

SERO  2013-07-23 2013-07-19  Unknown Ellsinore Carter Burning JD

Comments Observed large pile of land clearing waste. | talked to the property owner and he stated that some of his property was outside the city limits and he would move the pile to outside the
city limits and over 200 yards from any occupied building or he would chip the debris.

No further action.

Comp. No. 15950 Comp. Info. Unknown individuals are clearing land inside the city limits with the intention to pile up and burn. Smoke will cover the whole town for many days if the
DNR allows them to burn at this location.

SERO 2013-07-25 2013-07-25 Woodcock Summersville Texas Burning SBV

Comments ©OnJuly 25, 2013, Investigator visited the property of concern and witnessed a small smoldering burn pile at the back of the property. Investigator spoke with a resident of the
household in the house about a concern of tires burning on the property from the day before. The resident stated that they recap most of their tires but that they did burn a couple

truck tires yesterday. Investigator gave information on tire roundups, recycling of tires and discussed the regulations of open burning. Resident was informed to refrain from burning
tires in the future and given PUB002047 Facts on Open Burning under Missouri Regulations.

No further investigation required by this investigator on this concern at this time.

Comp. No. 16004 Comp. Info. A large tire fire took place yesterday on Factory Road from early morning till around 9:00 p.m. yesterday.

SERO 2013-08-01 2013-07-26 Fronaberger Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau Fugitive Dust / Particulate JD

Comments Observed activity at the site of Fronabarger Concreter, Inc. | did not observe Particulate Matter or Fugitive Dust leaving the property.

No violations observed, no further action.

Comp. No. 16010 Comp. Info. Big Cloud of Dust coming from the Concrete Crusher.
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SERO 2013-08-05 2013-08-01 JB Construction Bonne Terre St. Francois Burning AW

Comments No one working at site. Trees/Brush being removed along lake's edge. Observed a burn pile but could only see stumps, root wads, which had not burned. Fire was out. Area
appeared to have been cleared of most vegetation. Unable to contact JB Construction. Did not see residue of rail road ties in burn pile. Left telephone message.

Comp. No. 16072 Comp. Info. RP is clearing land, cutting a lot of trees & burning them. They have started burning Rail Road ties with the trees.

SERO 2013-08-01 2013-08-01 Fronaberger Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau Fugitive Dust / Particulate JD
Comments Observed the crushing operation and the vehicular traffic at the facility. | did not observe any excess emissions nor fugitive dust leaving the property.

No violations, no further action.

Comp. No. 16073 Comp. Info. Concrete Crusher puts out a lot of dust, and starts too early in the morning.

SERO 2013-08-07 2013-08-05 Valley Minerals LLC St. Francois Fugitive Dust TR

Comments Atthe time of the investigation, no violations were noted. Multiple area sources were investigated and questioned. After eventually reaching the Concerned Party, it became clear
that Valley Minerals was probably the correct source. Valley Minerals operated a coal-fired rotary kiln with a wet scrubber as control device. Valley Minerals is appropriately permitted
to allow overnight operation of the kiln. Depending upon meteorological conditions the water vapor plume coming from the kiln stack could appear to be causing the described

environmental impact. Since the time reported occurrence was midnight, it is probable that meteorological conditions differ from that observed during the daytime hours. Mr. Ed King
with Valley Minerals was not aware of any malfunction condition during the timeframe that the concern call was made.

Comp. No. 16086 Comp. Info. Caller reported that a plume of material is coming from the local quarry.

SERO 2013-08-21 2013-08-05 Cel T Properties Pulaski Open Dumps MO

Comments Investigator was unable to investigate environmental concern until above date, due to local flooding of the Gasconade River and unable to travel I-44 to get to St. Robert. On
08/13/2013, investigator met with Pulaski Co. PWSD #2's Chief Operator Mr. Mark Tallent to verify where abandoned/plugged wells were located in this area, because the District now
services the drinking water in this area. Approximate locations were verified with the District and with the department's Well head Unit. (Please see Photo #1) Investigator could not
find any evidence of an abandoned well on 22945 Herman Drive. Investigator observed large trash bags on property from road right-of-way, however no one was on property at the
time of this investigation and county court house was still closed due to local flooding, to obtain property owner's contact information. On 08/21/2013, investigator obtained property
owner contact information from the Pulaski County Assessor's Office and contacted Ms. Giuffrida at 13:35, by telephone. Ms. Giuffrida informed investigator that this property is a
rental property and would have her son contact the department in regards to the details occurring on said property. Mr. Al Giuffrida contacted investigator at 14:06, and informed
investigator that they recently evicted a tenant and are currently cleaning up the property for rental. Mr. Giuffrida admitted that brush and some untreated lumber had been burned on

property, but other demolition waste, household waste, etc. have been taken to the St. Robert transfer station for proper disposal and that he could provide receipts of said disposal.
Both Mr. and Ms. Giuffrida verified that there is no abandoned well on property.

Investigation has determined that there are no abandoned/plugged wells located at 22945 Herman Drive, St. Robert and owners appear to be complying with solid waste and air
pollution regulations/laws at this time. No further action required by investigator on this investigation at this time.

Comp. No. 16093 Comp. Info. He is reporting an abandoned and open deep well that is being neglected and potentially harming the aquifer. He states that there are burn piles all
around it and is a big environmental hazard.
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SERO 2013-08-12 2013-08-13  Tim Smith Cabool Texas Burning JD

Comments At 10:20 AM | arrived at the property owned by Mr. Tim Smith. | did not observe any open burning occurring on the property at the time of the investigation. Photographs were taken
during the investigation.

No violations observed, no further action.

Comp. No. 16168 Comp. Info. Burning vinyl and waste from a mobile home.

SLRO 2013-08-05 2013-07-12 JERRY BRANSON Hermann Gasconade Air Odors KA

Comments No direct evidence was noted to validate any likely water pollution issue No direct evidence was noted to validate any likely air pollution issue Complainant was informed of the
findings of the investigation The photos taken by the investigator and information provided by conversations with the complainant Mr Korman and the alleged source Mr Branson was
discussed with the APCP and WPCP No evidence was noted to show Mr Branson is acting in violation of DNR regulations The lack of credible evidence indicate that no additional
DNR action is being planned at this time Mr Korman was informed of this during a follow up phone conversation on 8/22/13

Comp. No. 16327 Comp. Info. Man is spraying something that is alleged to cause increased breathing problems for person who is already on oxygen therapy It is also alleged that the
spray is causing tomatoes not to ripen and fruit trees to not produce Also alleged that spray may be causing problems with streams

SLRO  2013-07-16 2013-07-16 CASH'S SCRAP METAL & IRO  St. Louis St. Louis City Fugitive Dust / Particulate SW

Comments NFAN at this time. Mr. Coleman will contact MDNR if Cashs River Terminal continues to cause particulate matter emissions to leave their property and affect his business and home
health and livelihood.

Comp. No. 16068 Comp. Info. Fugitive dust leaving the premises of origin and impacting the adjacent businesses and individuals working and residing nearby.

SLRO  2013-07-18 2013-07-18 BOBCAT OF ST LOUIS Valley Park St. Louis Burning KA

Comments |ssue may have been a piece of equipment being cold started and producing an excessive amount of black smoke observed by the complainant traveling the highway and not an
issue of open burning. NFAN.

Comp. No. 16061 Comp. Info. Complainant was east bound on Highway 44 through Valley Park. He noted a small column of dark smoke rising from behind or near a Bobcat dealer
on the north side of the highway. Complainant was not sure as to if it was a case of open burning of an unknown material or other unknown emission.

SLRO  2013-07-22 2013-07-19 UNKNOWN St. Charles Air Odors JM

Comments tis possible an animal died in some manner in the wooded area on the east or west side of Truman. During the investigation there was no odor on either side of Truman.

Comp. No. 16063 Comp. Info. Caller states there is a strong odor on the east side of Harry Truman Blvd. before Point West Blvd., possibly across from Franks Dr. The caller feels
that it may be a body in the creek, which goes under Truman. Claims that police have not done anything.
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SLRO  2013-07-24 2013-07-22 PRECISION RESTORATIONS L St. Louis St. Louis City Air Odors DK

Comments Precision Restorations LLC is now aware of potential odor issues and has made a committment to reduce same. NFAN.

Comp. No. 16066 Comp. Info. Toxic gas and bad smell (odor) from car repair shop (body shop) operation is the concern for children's health going to a day care located near the body
shop (4150 Laclede Avenue, St. Louis). The caller has children going to the day care and is concerned that the odor and toxic gas from the body shop,
specifically at the back of the body shop where children play during their breaks may affect their health.

SLRO  2013-07-24 2013-07-22 UNKNOWN DeSoto Jefferson Asbestos DB

Comments As asbestos inspection was conducted at Valley Place and Main Street and at Clark and Main Street. A LOW will be issued to Alcat Contracting and Excavating LLC for failure to

submit a demolition notification. A NOV will be issued to Jerry Brandt for not inspecting the building at Clark and Main Street for asbestos prior to demolition and renovation of the
building on the site and for not submitting a demolition notification.

Comp. No. 16138 Comp. Info. Demolition of commercial structure occurring in the absence of an asbestos demolition notice (no notice on file) at the intersection of Valley Place and

Main Street. Also, demolition and renovation of a commercial structure is occurring nearby at the intersection of Clark and Main Street that may have
avoided meeting asbestos rules.

SLRO  2013-07-24 2013-07-22 UNKNOWN DeSoto Jefferson Asbestos DB SLR1238454

Comments An asbestos inspection was conducted at Valley Place and Main Street and at Clark and Main Street. A LOW will be issued to Alcat Contracting and Excavating LLC for failure to

submit a demolition notification. A NOV will be issued to Jerry Brandt for not inspecting the building at Clark and Main Street for asbestos prior to demolition and renovation of the
building on the site and for not submitting a demolition notification.

Comp. No. 16139 Comp. Info. Demolition of commercial structure occurring in the absence of an asbestos demolition notice (no notice on file) at the intersection of Valley Place and

Main Street. Also, demolition and renovation of a commercial structure is occurring nearby at the intersection of Clark and Main Street that may have
avoided meeting asbestos rules.

SLRO  2013-07-24 2013-07-23 UNKNOWN Affton

Fugitive Dust DK
Comments The concerned party was advised to contact the Affton Public Works Department and request the street be cleaned.
Comp. No. 16064 Comp. Info. Concerned party states dust along the 4700 block of Seibert Avenue is a health hazard.
SLRO  2013-08-06 2013-07-23 QUALITY AUTO SALVAGE Wright City Warren Fugitive Dust / Storm Water SH

Comments Since the dust was/is not caused by the company and there is no active land disturbance occurring at this time and Paul said he is working with the company on getting their permits
so he has the land disturbance/stormwater issues covered. NFAN

Comp. No. 16134 Comp. Info. Concerned party states dust generated from truck activity at Quality Auto Salvage is producing a driving hazard for local traffic along Westwood Road.

Concerned party also states water run off from the estimated 30 acre site of disturbed land may be having an adverse affect on the water quality of
Indian Camp Creek.

Monday, September 09, 2013 Page 140f 20



[— =] Missouri

note: "Comp. Info" refers to complainant information. This is

? DE I‘jﬂ rime nt {Jf the information the department receives from the complainant
5] NE tural RGS'D UICEs andv seeks to accjurately reﬂeyct the natu're of the allegattq{l as it
was made. Those statements of allegations do not neccessarily
Monthly Air Pollution Control Program Detail Report reflect the legal standard upon which inspections would be
made.

| Recvd Date >= 07/16/2013 | Recvd Date <= 08/15/2013 | Investigation Date >= 07/16/2013 | Investigation Date <= 08/15/2013 | Program=Air Pollution Contr

Inspection  Date Suspected Source INSP
Region Date Received Owner/Operator City County Name Type of Complaint Initials NoOV
SLRO  2013-07-25 2013-07-24 UNKNOWN Festus Jefferson Asbestos DB
Comments | Wwill continue to drive by the location as | perform other field activities. If | find someone at the site | will investigate to ensure that an asbestos survey was completed prior to the
renovation.
Comp. No. 16137 Comp. Info. Building at the corner of Mill and Main Street is being renovated and the concerned party does not believe that an asbestos survey was done prior to the
renovation.
SLRO 2013-07-26 2013-07-25 CASH'S SCRAP METAL & IRO  St. Louis St. Louis City Fugitive Dust / Particulate / Air Odors SW

Comments NFAN at this time. Mr. Coleman will call MDNR the next time it occurs and we will try to observe the violation in progress. PSC Metals on behalf of Cashs River Terminal is currently
preparing a response to MDNRs letter dated June 10, 2013. They are required to complete and submit an application for Authority to Construct or submit engineering or other data
satisfactorily proving potential emissions are below de minimis levels and that actual emissions are below exemption threshold levels. They have agreed to submit this information to
the APCP on or before August 19, 2013. Emissions leaving the property or origin are a violation of Missouri Regulation 10 CSR 10-6.170. Failure to obtain a construction permit or
an operating permit if required may be a violation of regulations in Chapter 5 or Chapter 6 of Division 10 of Title 10 Missouri Air Conservation Commission regulations. We will
continue to investigate this issue as appropriate. Enforcement action is pending receipt of additional information from the facility.

Comp. No. 16067 Comp. Info. Recurrent dust and smoke emissions leaving Cashs River Terminal and sending clouds of dirt and white smoke towards and past Frenchies. Water
truck keeps dust down from normal truck traffic on haul roads however cranes and other metal moving equipment are being operated such that
excessive dust is being released when large metal items are dropped from heights and when other metal items and stockpiles are being drug or moved
around. Flame cutting of steel is causing large white clouds of malodorous smoke to be released and carried offsite by the wind. No water being used

on stockpiles or other scrap operations that are very dusty or dirty causing dust clouds to be released and carried offsite by the wind. Complainants
business and residence are being affected by the activities at the yard.

SLRO  2013-07-31 2013-07-25 D & D AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR S St. Louis St. Louis Particulate Lz

Comments No violations were observed at the time of the visit. NFAN.

Comp. No. 16133 Comp. Info. Dust complaint concerning an auto repair shop. The automotive repair shop is sanding cars outside the place of business. The shop is not permitted
by St. Louis County.

SLRO  2013-08-06 2013-07-25 ROSE ACRE FARMS LINCOLN Lincoln Air Odors TS

Comments Installation was not found in violation of 10 CSR 10-6.165 Restriction of Emissions of Odors and no further action required at this time.

Comp. No. 16272 Comp. Info. Odor emissions from the chicken egg laying operation a Class 1A CAFO causing problems with use and enjoyment of complainants residence located
approximately a mile to the north.
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SLRO  2013-07-31 2013-07-29 BYRON WADLOW PRIVATE H Festus Jefferson Burning KA

Comments Alleged responsible person, Byron Wadlow, sent a copy of the "Facts on Open Burning" technical bulletin. Applicable sections highlighted for clarity.
No additional action planned at this time. Follow-up investigation may be required should open burning continue requiring the complainant to call 911 for a response by the local fire

department.
Comp. No. 16055 Comp. Info. Complainant alleged that two residents nearby routinely open burn their trash and other solid wastes. Most week nights there are trash fires. Residential
trash service is available but not being utilized by the resident.
SLRO  2013-07-30 2013-07-29 UNKNOWN St. Louis St. Louis Burning KA
Comments No additional action planned unless additional complaints are made.
Comp. No. 16056 Comp. Info. Letter to Jefferson City alleged that unnamed source is alleged to be burning "skids" and "trash" at a site in St. Louis City. Anonymous complainant did

not provide any additional information other than identifying the letter as "2nd notice". No indication given as to who received the 1st notice.
No indication provided as to if the local fire department was notified.

Additional notation identified the site as a "nuisance property," and "multiple city violations on property." No indication given as to if the city violations
were reported to St. Louis City nor what the alleged violations were.

SLRO  2013-08-01 2013-07-29 MIRJANA JOZIPOVIC High Ridge Jefferson Burning KA SLR1202433
Comments NOV for violation of 10 CSR 10-6.045. Open Burning Requirements issued 8/1/13.
Comp. No. 16131 Comp. Info. High Ridge FPD submitted two fire incident reports on 7/29/13, regarding non permitted open burning. Information submitted showed the responsible

party (RP) unlawfully open burned on 7/23/13, initiating a FPD response to the scene. The RP was informed of the open burning regulations during this
response. The FPD responded on 7/24/13, to an additional incident of unlawful open burning being conducted by the same RP at the same location as
on 7/23/13. The incident reports were then submitted to the SLRO APCP for enforcement support.

SLRO  2013-07-31 2013-07-30 UNKNOWN Maryland Heights St. Louis Air Odors TS

Comments The complainants reported odor description and most prevalent time being noticed corresponds to asphalt plants operation to indicate the odor source was the Fred Weber North
Asphalt Plant. The installation was not found in violation of the Missouri Air Conservation Regulations specifically 10 csr 10-6.165 restriction of emission of odors at the time of the
inspection and no further action on the matter is necessary at this time. There was also some potential of odors being resultant from several recent blacktop sealings in the area. By

telephone on 7/31/13, recommended that complainant note the wind direction as well as the time when detecting an odor in the future if there remains with her a question on what the
source of the odor she has been smelling was.

Comp. No. 16129 Comp. Info. Unknown source of a dirty oil/kerosene/fuel oil smell in complainants neighborhood. The odors are most notable daily from 3am to 6am.
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SLRO 2013-08-06 2013-08-01 UNKNOWN St. Ann St. Louis Air Odors TS

Comments Unable to verify source of odor that may have been a one time incident such as resultant of a fire. NFAN.

Comp. No. 16135 Comp. Info. Electrical burning smell different than what was detected in the past from the Bridgeton landfill which leaves a metallic taste in your mouth was noticed
at 7:30am of 8/1/13, but the odor was no longer present when reported.

SLRO 2013-08-06 2013-08-05 MR HILLIBRANT-HILLIBRANT  Truesdale Warren Asbestos SH

Comments LOW issued to both MFA (Columbia), the owner and the contractor Terry Hillibrant, Hillibrant Crane. Since all required documentation has been submitted and an approved start date
for the project has been received no further action is required at this time.

Comp. No. 16192 Comp. Info. MFA buildings including silos and sheds in Truesdale undergoing demolition without first filing demolition notice or conducting asbestos survey. The
complainant who is a demolition contractor himself is also concerned that his bid to demolish 4 houses by City of Truesdale will be underbid by Mr.
Hillibrant from High Hill, Missouri who will not conduct the asbestos surveys as required.

SLRO  2013-08-07 2013-08-06 UNKNOWN Orchard Farm St. Charles Burning KA

Comments Unable to validate the complaint due to the complainant reporting after 2:00PM an alleged open burn noted around 9:00AM.

Comp. No. 16116 Comp. Info. Complainant reported noting a smoke plume originating in the vicinity of Highway 94 and V north of St. Charles around 9:00AM. No source noted.
Smoke plume was light colored possibly indicating a vegetation burn.

SLRO  2013-08-15 2013-08-08 POWDER COAT SERVICES L St. Louis St. Louis Particulate Lz

Comments No violations was documented.

Comp. No. 16293 Comp. Info. Complainant alleged that particulates from a nearby powder coating company has fallen onto his customers cars in the parking lot. Also, the
particulates have gotten into his business and fallen onto office furniture and equipment. The issue has been ongoing for the past 2 to 3 days. The

powder coat business has been in operation for at least 15 years. Complainant has been at his location for the past year and has not had any issue
with the powder coating company prior to this.

SWRO 2013-07-17 2013-06-26 MSA BioFuel Aurora Lawrence Fugitive Dust CG

Comments No violation. Facility was shut down for the day in preparation for a new cyclone to be installed. Based upon the visible dust on site and the facility's current cyclone wasn't near large
enough capacity to handle the current production load.

Comp. No. 15745 Comp. Info. Dust from MSA Biofuel.
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SWRO 2013-07-19 2013-07-18 ADF Plant Verona Lawrence Air Odors CG

Comments There was no odor from the ADF plant along P highway and 39. The wind was from the west/southwest and there was no where to sample for odor before it reached 39 highway and
that location was too far.

Comp. No. 15944 Comp. Info. This is about odor from the ADF plant (Kimmons?) plant located along State Highway P. The caller says that the odor is particularly offensive today.
This is not the first such complaint lodged against this location.

SWRO 2013-07-19 2013-07-18 Johnnie Ellerman Springfield Greene Air Odors RB

Comments Concern is inside the City of Springfield and has been referred to Springfield Air Quality Control.
Comp. No. 15945 Comp. Info. Received this concern by telephone from EPA Region 7. The complaint emailed this in to EPA. EPA forwarded the email.

Here is what the complainant wrote (sic):

Johnnie Ellerman is running Everlasting Paint & Body and painting cars a lot during day and sometimes they are at night 5 to 6 days a week and don't
have a paint booth. | live by the shop and the school is right up the street. | have to inhale paint fumes and so does the kids and | don't think it's right for
us to have to. | don't know the EPA laws about this but to me | don't think we should have to inhale the toxic fumes from the paint.

SWRO 2013-07-19  Unknown Springfield Greene Burning

Comments

Comp. No. 15960 Comp. Info. The responsible party is burning trash, plastics and yard waste.

SWRO 2013-07-22  Gary Shaver Hollister Taney Fugitive Dust

Comments

Comp. No. 15971 Comp. Info. Dust from Gary Shaver's quarry. See attached information from Land Rec.

SWRO 2013-07-22  Unknown Morgan Burning

Comments

Comp. No. 15972 Comp. Info. 1307211705GAJ MEERTS. See attached document for MEERTS information. "Caller stated that their neighbor is burning piles of mattresses. Caller
also stated this is the 3rd or 4th time this has occurred.”

SWRO 2013-07-25 AFB International Aurora Lawrence Air Odors

Comments

Comp. No. 16015 Comp. Info. Odor.
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SWRO 2013-07-25 Bad Apple Customs Eldon Miller Burning
Comments
Comp. No. 16016 Comp. Info. Open buming.
SWRO 2013-07-26  Momax Sales Inc - Gary Ozark Christian Littering
Comments
Comp. No. 16017 Comp. Info. Pile of vegetative waste with some trash bags in what appears to be a burn pile.
SWRO 2013-07-26  Unknown Tire Shop Joplin Jasper Burning / Particulate
Comments
Comp. No. 16019 Comp. Info. Tire and Spring shop is burning tires or wires or shingles or something in a burn barrell behind the store. Black smoke is resulting.
SWRO 2013-07-30  unknown Pleasant Hope Polk Burning
Comments
Comp. No. 16049 Comp. Info. Caller said that the RP is hauling in old mattresses and burning them. Caller said one truck load had fifteen on it. Caller said the smoke is bad.
SWRO 2013-07-31  Unknown Springfield Greene Asbestos
Comments
Comp. No. 16058 Comp. Info. Sally's Beauty Supply neighbor is doing asbestos removal or remediation based on signage. Dust from project is coming into their business.
SWRO 2013-07-31  Powder Paint Inc. Lebanon Laclede Burning / Particulate
Comments
Comp. No. 16070 Comp. Info. Outdoor fire at business. Dark black smoke - located behind buildings.
SWRO 2013-08-02 Product Plug Ozark Christian Air Odors
Comments
Comp. No. 16081 Comp. Info. Very strong odor from Product Plug in Ozark. Concern party indicated the smell came from recycling process of antifreeze and other products. She

wants somebody to respond as soon as possible.
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SWRO 2013-08-05 Jasper Foods Joplin Jasper Air Odors
Comments
Comp. No. 16098 Comp. Info. Odors from Jasper Foods. Odor was horrible and came inside houses last week but caller wasn't sure who to contact about the issue. This week the
odor is still stronger than normal, but not as bad as last week. Caller had company leave their home due to the odor.
SWRO 2013-08-05 Wilburt Burial Vaults Springfield Greene Air Odors / Burning
Comments
Comp. No. 16100 Comp. Info. Thick black smoke coming from a crematorium. It is on-going as of now (4:00 pm 8/5/13) and been going for about 20 minutes. It also happened for

about an hour this morning. Caller couldn't easily identify the odor, but stated it smelled like burning wires. Caller may have photos and would like to
speak to investigator once assigned.

SWRO 2013-08-06  Brian Heath Golden City Barton Burning
Comments
Comp. No. 16117 Comp. Info. Complaint was originally called in during the spring. However, the caller now states we didn't visit with Bill Lowery, but the original complaint never

referenced Bill Lowery. Caller states roofing company owned by Brian Heath is disposing of shingles and then burning them possibly at night. Caller
feels they are charging customers for disposal to local landfill but are in fact disposing on private property.

SWRO 2013-08-07  Turkey Barn (owner unknown) Stover Morgan Air Odors
Comments
Comp. No. 16119 Comp. Info. Very bad odor of dead turkeys rotting at turkey barn. Sometimes they are burned, which smells also. Caller has not seen dead animals but assumes

that from the smell. | explained that we could investigate the odor and that dead animal disposal may be referred to Dept. of Agriculture.

SWRO 2013-08-15 Cimarron Collectibles/Bill Cleme Sarcoxie Jasper Burning / Scrap Tire Dump
Comments
Comp. No. 16208 Comp. Info. Burning tires around August 2-4. Sarcoxie Rural FD, and Jasper County Sheriff responded to the fire. The RP pushed the tires into a pond to

extinguish the fire. Later on RP was seen loading the tires into a trailer.
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Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Air Pollution Control Program
Ongoing Negotiations

Responsible Party

Facility

Negotiations
Initiated  Region

Asbestos

Amer-Yenom, LLC

Bowman Demolition Company
Bricker Excavation & Demo, LLC
C-LEGS LLC dba Sarpino's Pizzeria
City of Hannibal

David R. Fuhr

David Ridgely

Elvin Schrock

Evans, Kurt

Ginger C LLC

Gordon Sanborn

Grissom, Helen

Hale Fireworks, LLC

Hallmark Construction

Horizon Medical Holdings, LLC
Lashley, Dave

McDaniel Heating and Air Conditioning

Mission Square Partners
Nail Excavating

Narron, Billy J. (Joe)
Roy Campbell

Sam LaFrank

Schwada Builders, Inc.
Tammy McLaughlin
Thompson, James (Joe)
Thu-Trong T. Dang

Van Dykes Lumber

Asbestos and Open Burning
Bullock, Danny

David Landes

David Ward

Donna Wright and Sam Wood
Graham, James

Graham, Thomas

Liberty Harbor

Excess Emissions

Michael Townley
Woosuk Lee

Inspection/Maintenance - Clean Scanning

David Patterson

Amer-Yenom, LLC

Bowman Demolition

Maryland Hotel (former)

Sarpino's Pizzeria

Hannibal, City of

Feed Store (former)

David Ridgely

Feed Store (former)

Kurt Evans

Fraternity House (Ginger C LLC)

Sanborn Property

Helen Grissom

Hale Fireworks

Hallmark Construction

Latham Hospital

Printing Company, The

Fraternity House (McDaniel HVAC)
Sarpino's Pizzeria

Former Kauffamn and Reed Grain Elevator (NE)
James J. (Joe) Thompson Construction CO
Affordable Towing LLC

Karsch Center

Former Dollar General Store

Latham Hospital

James J. (Joe) Thompson Construction CO
Karsch Center

Van Dykes Lumber

Thomas Graham

Former Kauffamn and Reed Grain Elevator (DL)
old MFA elevator/feed mill

Donna Wright and Sam Wood

Thomas Graham

Thomas Graham

LIBERTY HARBOR ST20771

4/29/2013  NERO
3/12/2012  KCRO
7/23/2013  NERO
1/10/2013  KCRO
4/29/2013  NERO
7/5/2013  NERO
8/2/2013  NERO
7/5/2013  NERO
3/6/2012  KCRO
8/9/2013  NERO
12/20/2012  SWRO
3/1/2012  KCRO
1/14/2010  NERO
2/1/2012  KCRO
12/20/2012  NERO
4/18/2013  SERO
8/9/2013  NERO
1/7/2013  KCRO
8/22/2013  KCRO
6/15/2012  NERO
7/23/2013  NERO
7/16/2013  SERO
8/2/2013  NERO
12/20/2012  NERO
6/15/2012  NERO
7/16/2013  SERO
5/30/2013  SERO

8/28/2012 SERO
8/22/2013  KCRO
6/26/2012  KCRO

8/2/2013  NERO
8/28/2012 SERO
8/28/2012 SERO
7/27/2011 SLRO

Metropolitan Sewer District (MSD) - Bissell Point Treat 7/2/2013 SLRO

A & M Cleaners

Mid Missouri Car Care (GVIP# 092135)

11/13/2012  KCRO

7/25/2013 SLRO

Monday, September 9, 2013



Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Air Pollution Control Program
Ongoing Negotiations

Negotiations
Responsible Party Facility Initiated  Region
Open Burning
Anthony Majors Anthony Majors 5/15/2013 NERO
Barry Pilant Barry D. Pilant 2/19/2013  KCRO
Brandon Street Brandon Street 8/7/2012 SWRO
Dale Brewer Dale Brewer 1/3/2013 NERO
Dale Vandiver Dale Vandiver 8/7/2013 KCRO
David Dillard Dillard, David & Ann 5/1/2013 NERO
David Tresler Masterpiece Lawn Care 8/7/2013 KCRO
Debbie Branson Debbie D. (Stillman) Branson 1/3/2013  NERO
Debra Burnett Burnett Property 3/15/2013 KCRO
Elmer Lane Wilmer Lane/lce family 12/28/2011 SERO
Jamie Turner Jamie Turner 9/12/2012 NERO
Jerry Swinney Jerry Swinney 12/3/2012 KCRO
John & Mona Rhoades John Rhoades 6/26/2013 KCRO
John Burton John Burton, Burton's Tree Service 12/6/2012 KCRO
John R. Hopkins "Rusty" John R. Hopkins 3/1/2013 KCRO
Kenny Crouse Junior and Senior Kenny Crouse Jr. and Kenneth Crouse Sr. 11/13/2012 KCRO
Kevin Masters Kevin Masters 8/7/2013 SWRO
Kevin Wyatt Kevin Wyatt 8/7/2013  NERO
Michelle Broxton Stately Mansions Mobile Home Park 1/4/2013 SERO
Raymond McNamara Raymond McNamara 9/24/2012 SWRO
Raymond Thompson Pallet Depot 7/8/2013 NERO
Robin Lamb Robin Lamb 3/15/2013  KCRO
Ryan Lamb Ryan Lamb 3/15/2013  KCRO
Tom Burke American Angus Hall of Fame 12/4/2012 KCRO
Traci and Marty Jones Marty and Traci Jones 2/11/2013 NERO
William Beeson William Beeson 7/6/2012 KCRO
Part 70 Operating Permit
Innocent Chikunya Exide Tech-Canon Hollow 8/21/2013 KCRO
Stage | Vapor Recovery
Javaid B Chaudhri, AJ Partnership Everyday Conoco 4/18/2013 KCRO
Javaid B. Chaudhri & Arshad Chaudhri Everyday Store # 1090 ST3619 4/18/2013  KCRO
Javaid B. Chaudhri & Arshad Chaudhri Sinclair Retail Station #24060 ST12977 4/18/2013 KCRO
Javaid B. Chaudhri, Premier Petroleum Service Oil Company #12 4/18/2013  KCRO
Javaid B. Chaudhri, Premier Petroleum Inner City Oil 4/18/2013 KCRO
Stage Il - lllegal Dispensing
Riverview Phillips 66 PHILLIPS 66 8/12/2013 SLRO
Stage Il Vapor Recovery
Arch Energy MOBIL 7/19/2013 SLRO
Mike Jabbar - Shakra Inc. GAS MART #9 Formerly AMOCO #5578 4/18/2013 SLRO
Parker Petroleum GAS MART #9 Formerly AMOCO #5578 4/18/2013 SLRO
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Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Air Pollution Control Program
Ongoing Negotiations

Negotiations
Responsible Party Facility Initiated  Region
Thoele Oil Company MOBIL FORMERLY ZX 7/11/2013 SLRO
Thoele Oil Company MID RIVERS ZX 7/11/2013 SLRO
Thoele Oil Company ZX 7/11/2013 SLRO
Vamshi Gunturu Phillips 66 ST10648 8/12/2013 SLRO
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Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Air Pollution Control Program
Finalized Agreements between July 16, 2013 and August 15, 2013

Negotiation Total Suspended

Responsible Party Facility Initiated Settled ~ Amount  Amount Region
Construction Permit

Dan Murphy Chula Farmers Cooperative 1/17/2013  8/6/2013 4000 2000 NERO
Scott Beckwith Architectural Systems 6/19/2013  8/8/2013 2000 1500 SWRO
Open Burning

Gary Shaver Quality Structures of Arkansas, LLC. 6/13/2013 7/22/2013 15000 7000 SWRO
Steven A. Klein Steven A. Klein 1/3/2013 7/31/2013 4000 3000 KCRO
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Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Air Pollution Control Program
Pending Cases Referred to Attorney General's Office

Referred
Responsible Party Facility to AGO Region
Asbestos
Chris Parker, Performance Diesel BUTLER COUNTY LANDFILL 8/30/2012 SERO
Didion and Sons Foundry Company DIDION AND SONS FOUNDRY CO 6/30/2011  SLRO
Hussein, Safdar Old car lot 3/29/2012 KCRO
Basic Operating Permit
Troy Murdoch Custom Crushing 12/6/2012 KCRO
Construction Permit
Americold Logistics, LLC Americold Logistics, LLC 4/30/2009 SWRO
Ms. Evelyn Cloud CLOUD MANUFACTURING 12/3/2010  SLRO
Fugitive Dust
Glen Miller Precision Lumber and Pallet 2/5/2013 SERO
Maximum Achievable Control Technology (MACT)
Mr. Bryan Herbert Bon Ton Cleaners, LLC 2/13/2009 KCRO
Open Burning
George Rensch George Rensch 7/25/2012 SWRO
Howard Allen Howard Allen 3/29/2012 SERO
Joseph Chapman Joe Chapman 6/30/2011  SERO
Mike Bauer Mike Bauer, Bauer Farms 12/17/2008 KCRO
Ray Edward Smith Smith, Ray Edward et al 12/6/2012 NERO
Vernard Tucker Vernard Tucker-Rockin Diamond T Construction 6/27/2013 KCRO
Stage | Vapor Recovery
Manjula G. Patel Ishree Inc (BP America) ST10232 5/30/2013 KCRO
Mr.Nooroin Lakhani L & D Conoco 2/19/2013 KCRO
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